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8:30-9:00
CONGRESS OPENING
François-Noël Gilly (Giens – France), Olivier Glehen (Lyon - France), Paul 
Sugarbaker (Washington - USA), Laurent Villeneuve (Lyon - France)

Animator: Marc Pocard (Paris – France), Olivier Glehen (Lyon – France)

9:00–10:30 

STANDARD SESSION 
New perspectives in rare peritoneal disease management
Moderators: Olivia Sgarbura (Montpellier – France), Brendan Moran 
(Basingstoke - UK)

9:00-9:15
9:15-9h30

9:30-9:45 

9:45-10:00

10:00-10:30

  Clinical perspectives in rare peritoneal disease management
  Research perspectives in rare peritoneal disease 
Wim Ceelen (Ghent – Belgium)

  Emerging role of immunotherapy in malignant peritoneal 
mesothelioma 
Heidi Kindler (Chicago – USA)

  Differences between appendix and colon cancer management 
David Morris (Sydney – Australia)

  Clinical case discussion: High grade high volume PMP case 
Speaker: Amaniel Kefleyesus (Lausanne – Switzerland),  
Moderators: Marc Pocard (Paris - France), Olivier Glehen (Lyon - France)

10:30–11:00 CHALLENGE YOUR EXPERT

10:30-10:45 

10:45-11:00 

  Management of non-perforated LAMN and HAMN 
Mohamed Faheez (London – United Kingdom)

  Discussion

11:00-11:30 COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA 

Animator: Olivier Glehen (Lyon – France)

11:30-11:50
KEYNOTE LECTURE  
Lessons from 25 years of CRS
Paul Sugarbaker (Washington – USA)

Animator: Marc Pocard (Paris – France)

11:50-12:20

SYMPOSIUM PSOGI - ISSPP - ESGO 
Standardisation of CRS: International Consensus Statement
Aditi Bhatt (Ahmedabad – India), Artem Stepanyan (Yerevan – Armenia), 
Olivier Glehen (Lyon – France)

12:20-13:20 CONTROVERSY SESSION
Oncological safety of laparoscopic CRS in high grade disease

12:20-12:30

12:30-12:50

12:50-13:10

13:10-13:20

  Introduction 
Delia Cortes-Guiral (Madrid - Spain)

  First position pro 
Alvajo Arjona-Sanchez (Cordoba – Spain)

  Alternative position 
Shigeki Kusamura (Milan – Italy)

  Discussion  
Delia Cortes-Guiral (Madrid – Spain)

13:20-14:20 LUNCH BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA

Animator: Laurent Villeneuve (Lyon – France)

14:20-14:50
THE LYON SESSION 
Interviewer: Vahan Kepenekian (Lyon – France)

14:50-16:30 

INTERSECTIONS 
The emerging role of artificial intelligence in clinical care of 
peritoneal surface malignancies
Moderator: Jean-Marc Bereder (Nice – France)

14:50-15:10
15:10-15:30

15:30-15:50

15:50-16:05

16:05-16:20

16:20-16:30

  Integrating AI in Clinical Care: Ethical and Practical Considerations 
  Deep Learning in Oncology: Monitoring and Assessing Cancer 
Progression 

  Machine Learning for Genomic Analysis: Biomarker Prediction and 
Beyond 

  AI in peritoneal metastases imaging: tailoring applications to clinical 
needs 

  Input of National Big Data on PSM management  
Clarisse Eveno (Lille, France)

  Panel discussion

16:30-17:00 CHALLENGE YOUR EXPERT

16:30-16:45

16:45-17:00 

  Shall peritoneal MRI become the standard evaluation modality for 
peritoneal metastases? 

  Discussion 
Pascal Rousset (Lyon – France)

17:00-17:30 COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA 
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Animator: Marc Pocard (Paris – France)

17:30-18:00

SYMPOSIUM 
PIPAC and new biologic therapies
Oncolytic viruses and PIPAC
Moderators: 

18:00-19:30 

INTERSECTIONS 
Translational research in peritoneal surface malignancies
Moderators: Marc Pocard (Paris - France), Konstantinos Votanopoulos 
(Winston-Salem – USA)

18:00-18:15

18:15-18:30

18:30-18:45

19:00-19:15
19:15-19:30

  Immune checkpoint inhibitor in PSM  
Julien Péron (Lyon – France)

  Predicting response of PM to immunotherapy  
Wiebke Solass (Berne - Switzerland)

  Does BromAc only disolve mucin?  
David Morris (Sydney – Australia)

  Oral abstract
  Oral abstract

19:30 END OF THE DAY
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11:50-13:20
New insights in rare peritoneal tumors
Moderators: Yan Li (Beijing – China), Claudio Quadros (Salvador de Bahia 
– Brasil)

11:50-12:05

12:05-12:20 
12:20-12:35 
12:35-12:50
12:50-13:05
13:05-13:20

  Rare peritoneal tumors management in Oman: experience of a newly 
implemented program

 Oral abstract
 Oral abstract
 Oral abstract
 Oral abstract
 Oral abstract

13:20-14:20 LUNCH BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA

14:20-14:50
THE LYON SESSION 
SESSION IN ROOM CORBEILLE
Interviewer: Vahan Kepenekian (Lyon – France)

14:50-17:00

Peritoneal Metastases Secondary to digestive cancer
Perioperative systemic chemotherapy with complete 
metastases resection
Moderators: Shigeki Kusamura (Milan – Italy) , Mohammad Alyami 
(Jeddah - Saudi Arabia)

14:50-15:10

15:10-15:25

15:25-15:40
15:40-15:55

15:55-16:10 
16:10-16:25

16:25-16:40
16:40-16:55
16:55-17:00

  Future of oligometastatic disease management: focus on peritoneal 
metastasis  
Eric Van Cutsem (Leuven – Beligum)

  Adjuvant chemotherapy: Systematic? Which one? Targeted / 
Immunotherapy?

  Place and type of maintenance treatment?
   Role of patient-derived organoids?  
Konstantinos Votanopoulos (Winston-Salem – USA)

 Role of liquid biopsies in systemic treatment strategy building?
 Co-mutations impact in colorectal PM
 Oral abstract
 Oral abstract
 Panel discussion

17:00-17:30 COFFEE BREAK/EXHIBITION AREA

04 05
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Animators: Marc Pocard (Paris – France) & Olivier Glehen (Lyon – France)

8:30-10:10

STANDARD SESSION
Gastric peritoneal metastases:  
Poorly cohesive carcinoma: an independent entity?
Moderators: Jimmy So (Singapore) 

8:30-8:45
8:45-9:00
9:00-9:15 
9:15-9:30

9:30-09:40
09:40-10:10

  Impact for the pathologist and molecular biologist
  Impact for the radiologist
  Impact for the medical oncologist
  Impact for the surgical oncologist  
Hironori Ishigami (Tokyo – Japan)

 Panel discussion
  Clinical case discussion: Resectable peritoneal metastases with signet-
ring cells gastric carcinoma 
Speaker : Antoine Mariani (Paris -  France) 
Moderators : Marc Pocard (Paris -  France) , Olivier Glehen (Lyon - France)

10:10-10:30
THE LYON SESSION 
How can a director promote a surgical research program? 
Moderators: 

10:30-11:00 COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA 

Animators: Marc Pocard (Paris – France), Olivier Glehen (Lyon – France) 

11:00-11:40 CHALLENGE YOUR EXPERT

11:00-11:20

11:20-11:40 

  The bi-directional approach in gastric cancer perioneal metastases? 
Yong Wei Peng (Singapore)

  Discussion 
Olivia Sgarbura (Montpellier – France)

11:40-12:40 

INTERSECTIONS
Patients and physicians wellness
Moderators: Santiago Gonzalez-Moreno (Madrid – Spain), Victor Verwaal 
(Skånes – Sweden)

11:40-11:55
11:55-12:10
12:10-12:25

12:25-12:40

  PSM oncologists and surgeons wellness impact
  Patients reported outcomes insights in PSM management
  Depression impact and management in PSM management
  Patients involvement in care

17:30-18:00

SYMPOSIUM 
PIPAC and new biologic therapies
Oncolytic viruses and PIPAC
SESSION IN ROOM CORBEILLE
Moderators: 

18:00-19:30 
What’s the future of CRS and IP treatments?
Moderators: Paul Sugarbaker (Washington – USA), Martin Hübner 
(Lausanne – Switzerland)

18:00-18:20 
18:20-18:40 
18:40-18:55
18:55-19:10
19:10-19:25
19:25-19:30

 How to perform an ideal HIPEC?
 Should IP treatment be used in colorectal peritoneal metastases? 
 Oral abstract
 Oral abstract
 Oral abstract
 Panel discussion

19:30 END OF THE DAY
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12:40-13:40 LUNCH BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA

Animators: Marc Pocard (Paris – France), Olivier Glehen (Lyon – France) 

13:40-14:10
THE LYON SESSION 
Interviewer: Laurent Villeneuve (Lyon - France)

14:10-15:30
INTERSECTIONS 
Locally advanced colorectal cancers
Moderators: 

14:10-14:30

14:30-14:50

14:50-15:10

15:10-15:30

  Modern strategies to push back the current frontier of prognosis 
improvement 
Mehdi Karoui (Paris – France)

  T3 - T4: the radiologic challenge  
Andrea Laghi (Rome – Italy)

  T3 - T4: the pathologic challenge  
Frédéric Bibeau (Besançon – France)

  Escalade or desescalade treatment in locally advanced colorectal 
cancer: role of liquid biopsies?

15:30-16:30 
SYMPOSIUM GAMIDA 
Controversy session
Role of HIPEC in locally advanced colorectal cancer

15:30-15:40
15:40-16:00

16:00-16:20
16:20-16:30

  Introduction
  First position pro  
Vahan Kepenekian (Lyon – France)

  Alternative position
  Discussion

16:30-17:00 COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA 

Animator: Julien Péron (Paris – France)

17:00-17:45 CHALLENGE YOUR EXPERT

17:00-17:20 

17:20-17:45 

  Place of neoadjuvant systemic chemotherapy in resectable colorectal 
peritoneal metastases patients  
Eric Van Cutsem (Leuven – Belgium)

  Discussion

08 09

17:45-19:05
STANDARD SESSION 
Colorectal peritoneal metastases: the beginning of a new era
Moderators: Martin Graversen (Odense – Denmark)

17:45-18:05

18:05-18:20

18:20-18:35
18:35-18:50

 18:50-19:05

  MSI digestive tumor and peritoneal metastases: the role of 
immunotherapy 
Thierry André (Paris – France)

  New role of imaging in patients selection  
Max Lahaye (Amsterdam, Netherland)

  Oral abstact
  Oral abstract
  Oral abstract

19:05 END OF THE DAY

20:30 

GALA DINNER 
Abbaye Paul Bocuse
Registration required (150€ VAT inc.) - Limited number of tickets.
Departures by bus or boat next to the congress center at 8 pm.
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11:00-12:40

INTERACTIVE DISCUSSIONS
Treatment response assessment in peritoneal surface 
malignancies
Moderators: Wiebke Solass (Berne – Switzerland), Clarisse Dromain 
(Lausanne - Switzerland)

11:00-11:10

11:10-11:20

11:20-11:30 
11:30-11:40 
11:40-11:50 
11:50-12:05 
12:05-12:15

 
12:15-12:25 

12:25-12:40 

  Pathologic response criteria and scores  
Frédéric Bibeau (Besançon – France)

  Morphologic response: modified RECIST criteria for peritoneal disease 
Pascal Rousset (Lyon - France) 

  Biologic response: standard markers and circulating DNA
  Emerging role of artificial intelligence in response evaluation
  Oral abstract
  Panel discussion
  PIPAC Estok 
Clarisse Eveno (Lille - France)

  Oral abstract
  Oral abstract

13:40-14:10
THE LYON SESSION
SESSION IN ROOM CORBEILLE
Interviewer: Laurent Villeneuve (Lyon - France)

14:10-15:35
Meet your expert: How I do it?
Moderators: Konstantinos Votanopoulos (Winston-Salem – USA)

14:10-14:25 
14:25-14:40 
14:40-14:55
14:55-15:05
15:05-15:20
15:20-15:35

  How I follow a patient following CRS-HIPEC?
   Which drainage strategy?
  How I follow a patient under immunotherapy?
  Oral abstract
  Oral abstract
  Oral abstract
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9:00-11:00 
STANDARD SESSION
Ovarian cancer management
Moderators: 

9:00-9:20

9:20-9:40

9:40-10:00
10:00-10:15
10:15-10:30
10:30-10:35
10:35-11:00

  Recurrent ovarian cancer management in 2024  
Gilles Freyer (Lyon – France)

  How molecular approaches will amend ovarian cancer management 
Than Dellinger (Los Angeles – USA)

  Invited speaker
  Oral abstract
  Oral abstract
  Discussion
  Clinical case discussion: Resectable platine-sensitive resectable 
recurrence 
Speaker: 
Moderators: Marc Pocard (Paris – France), Olivier Glehen (Lyon – 
France)

11:00-11:30 COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA 

Animator: Naoual Bakrin (Lyon – France)

11:30-12:10 CHALLENGE YOUR EXPERT

11:30-11:50 

11:50-12:10 

  Management of ovarian cancer recurrence in the era of PARPi treatment 
Isabelle Ray-Coquard (Lyon – France)

  Discussion

12:10-12:40

SYMPOSIUM 
How to move forward on international guidelines for ovarian 
cancer management?
Common session with ESGO
Moderators: 
Speakers: Ignacio Zapardiel (Madrid – Spain), Naoual Bakrin (Lyon – 
France)

12:40-13:40 LUNCH BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA

Animator: Naoual Bakrin (Lyon – France)

13:40-14:10
THE LYON SESSION 
Olivier Revol (Lyon – France)
Interviewer: Olivier Glehen (Lyon - France)
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14:10-14:50 CHALLENGE YOUR EXPERT

14:10-14:30 

14:30-14:50 

  How to assess operability of elderly patients with peritoneal 
metastases? 
Claire Falandry (Lyon – France)

  Discussion 
Winston Liauw (Sydney – Australia)

14:50-15:35 MULTIDISCIPLINARY FREE SESSION

14:50-15:05 
15:05-15:20

15:20-15:35 

  Place of cytoreductive surgery in peritoneal sarcomatosis
  PIPAC and new ovarian treatment in ovarian cancer 
SP. Somashekhar (Bangalore – India)

  Oral abstract

15:35-16:05 COFFEE BREAK / EXHIBITION AREA 

16:05-17:05
Join PSOGI and ISSPP forces
Moderators: Paul Sugarbaker (Washington – USA), Laurent Villeneuve 
(Lyon – France)

16:05-16:20 

16:20-16:35

16:35-16:50

16:50-17:05

  Research forces 
Task force PSOGI-ISSPP 
Olivia Sgarbura (Montpellier – France), Faheez Mohamed (Basingstoke 
– UK)
  Educational forces 
ESSO-PSOGI-ISSPP

  ESSO training program 
Santiago Gonzalez-Moreno (Madrid – Spain)

  PIPAC Workshops 
Delia Cortes-Guiral (Madrid – Spain), Martin Hübner (Lausanne - 
Switzerland)

17:05-17:15 CONGRESS CLOSURE
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